
Sep '24 Sep '23 Change (%) Sep '24 Sep '23 Change (%)

32,920,530 28,565,695 15.24% 258,508,706 250,746,124 3.10%

24,292,285 25,303,461 -4.00% 224,038,437 223,804,545 0.10%

3,337,914 3,428,972 -2.66% 30,185,699 30,826,301 -2.08%

60,550,728 57,298,128 5.68% 512,732,842 505,376,969 1.46%

Jul '24 Aug '24 Sep '24 Sep '23

$27.66 $27.57 $27.85 $25.25 Maryland 23

$27.46 $27.37 $27.65 $25.05 Pennsylvania 92

$26.96 $26.87 $27.15 $24.55 Virginia 260

$21.82 $22.05 $22.40 $19.98

$3.5790 $3.5702 $3.6184 $3.1334 Other States 6

Sep '24 Sep '23 Change Change (%) 381

81,751,661 85,430,488 -3,678,827 -4.31%

26,365,548 27,378,320 -1,012,772 -3.70%

60,036,912 57,407,649 2,629,263 4.58%

108,117,209 112,808,808 -4,691,599 -4.16%

141,788,573 142,838,137 -1,049,564 -0.73%

Market Whole Red. Fat Lowfat Skim Whole Lowfat Buttermilk Eggnog Other1

East 13,385,637 11,342,629 3,273,788 1,477,101 357,396 2,853,889 216,558 10,560 2,786

West 10,012,997 7,773,803 1,923,823 1,184,672 391,001 2,124,360 222,168 10,108 649,352

Southwest 1,377,551 1,133,272 225,139 137,050 66,330 334,139 64,148 286 0

TOTAL 24,776,185 20,249,703 5,422,750 2,798,822 814,727 5,312,388 502,875 20,954 652,139

STATE MILK COMMISSION

Crafton Wilkes, Administrator

TOTAL

East

West

Southwest

Monthly Sales Comparison Annual Sales Comparison

Class I Sales and Allocation

Market

September 2024 Milk Market Bulletin

Base Assigned Class I Allocation
Order

(000s pounds)(000s pounds)

17,512

36,927

9,565

839

64,843

Federal Order 1

Federal Order 5

Federal Order - Other

Virginia

TOTAL

14,041

32,749

7,029

734

54,553

Class II - All Markets

Producer Price (at 3.5% butterfat) Baseholding Producers by State

Producer Information

Market

Class I - East

Class I - West

Class I - Southwest

Class II - Butterfat

VA Baseholders

VA Non-Baseholders

Out-of-State Baseholders

VA PRODUCTION TOTAL

1 Other category may include lactose-free, custards, or other specialty milk products designated as Class I.

Flavored

Milk Production

BASE PRODUCTION TOTAL

Sales Information (all figures represent pounds sold)

TOTAL
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