STATE MILK COMMISSION

Crafton Wilkes, Administrator

Milk Market Bulletin September 2024

Class I Sales and Allocation

	<u>Month</u>	Annual Sales Comparison				
Market	Sep '24	Sep '23	Change (%)	Sep '24	Sep '23	Change (%)
East	32,920,530	28,565,695	15.24%	258,508,706	250,746,124	3.10%
West	24,292,285	25,303,461	-4.00%	224,038,437	223,804,545	0.10%
Southwest	3,337,914	3,428,972	-2.66%	30,185,699	30,826,301	-2.08%
TOTAL	60.550.728	57.298.128	5.68%	512,732,842	505.376.969	1.46%

Order	Base Assigned	Class I Allocation		
Order	(000s pounds)	(000s pounds)		
Federal Order 1	17,512	14,041		
Federal Order 5	36,927	32,749		
Federal Order - Other	9,565	7,029		
Virginia	839	734		
TOTAL	64,843	54,553		

Producer Information

Producer Price (at 3.5% butterfat)				Baseholding Producers by State		
Market	Jul '24	Aug '24	Sep '24	Sep '23		
Class I - East	\$27.66	\$27.57	\$27.85	\$25.25	Maryland	
Class I - West	\$27.46	\$27.37	\$27.65	\$25.05	Pennsylvania	
Class I - Southwest	\$26.96	\$26.87	\$27.15	\$24.55	Virginia	
Class II - All Markets	\$21.82	\$22.05	\$22.40	\$19.98		
Class II - Butterfat	\$3.5790	\$3.5702	\$3.6184	\$3.1334	Other States	
	Milk Prod	duction_				
	Sep '24	Sep '23	Change	Change (%)	TOTAL	
VA Baseholders	81,751,661	85,430,488	-3,678,827	-4.31%		
VA Non-Baseholders	26,365,548	27,378,320	-1,012,772	-3.70%		
Out-of-State Baseholders	60,036,912	57,407,649	2,629,263	4.58%		
VA PRODUCTION TOTAL	108,117,209	112,808,808	-4,691,599	-4.16%		
BASE PRODUCTION TOTAL	141,788,573	142,838,137	-1,049,564	-0.73%		

Sales Information (all figures represent pounds sold)

					Flavored				
Market	Whole	Red. Fat	Lowfat	Skim	Whole	Lowfat	Buttermilk	Eggnog	Other ¹
East	13,385,637	11,342,629	3,273,788	1,477,101	357,396	2,853,889	216,558	10,560	2,786
West	10,012,997	7,773,803	1,923,823	1,184,672	391,001	2,124,360	222,168	10,108	649,352
Southwest	1,377,551	1,133,272	225,139	137,050	66,330	334,139	64,148	286	0
TOTAL	24.776.185	20.249.703	5.422.750	2.798.822	814.727	5.312.388	502.875	20.954	652.139

¹ Other category may include lactose-free, custards, or other specialty milk products designated as Class I.